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10.

11.

12,

13,
14.

. To the Maryland Tereentenary Memorial
. Veterans’ Relief Commission

. Clerks’ and Registers’ Retirement Board.......

MARYLAND MANUAL.

National Homeowners Service Corporation........
Personal Banking Service, Inc
Automobile Brokerage Corporation.................
Fidelity Finance Corporation
United Cigar Stores Delaware Corporation...
Estate of Joseph M. Healy
South Dorchester Telephone Company.....o...
Ella V. Krouse
Estate of Louisa Muhsmann
Estate of Bernard Muhsmann
Susquehanna Transmission Company.........
Independent Mutual Life Insurance Company of
Maryland
Acme Finance Corporation
Maryland Gas Transmission Corporation........
Calvert Investment Company.
Stanley J. Meadows
Mrs. Lillian M. Townsend
Public Loan Company, Inc
J. L. Gibson :
Estate of Catherine A. Schuck
Safe Deposit and Trust Company, Executor,
Estate of Waldo Newcomer
Sharer & Hering
Harry Agular
Sherwood Brothers, Inc
Sun Underwriters Insurance Company.......
Estate of Arthur Wallenhorst
W. W. Barnes, Executor, Estate of Marie
Tibbetts
Pan-American Refinery Corporation and Mexi-
can Petroleum Corporation
For salaries and expenses of the Commission ap-
pointed to make a study of and further the inter-
est of Morgan Coliege, to be spent under the direc-
tion of the Governor

. For repairs, alterations, improvements and equip-

ment to the Executive Mansion, to be spent under
the direction of the Governor
For landscaping and care of State House and Man-
sion Grounds ...
Claim allowed by State Industrial Accident Com-
mission to Mrs. Ida N. Broseker (provided this
i:})aign has not been settled prior to October 1,
35) :
For the purchase of 400 copies of the 1935 Cumu-
lative Supplement to the Annotated Code of Mary-
land—$15.00 per copy.
Agricultural Fair Associations
For expenses of Committees to advise with the Gov-
ernor on various governmental problems, to be
spent under the direction of the Governor

mission

State Aviation Commission

State Board of Commissioners of Plumbing

Total Appropriations from General Funds

1936
114.60
130.59
761.85
241.83

7.51
7.96
70.32
28.13
36.06
86.65
261.39

33.00
27.74
265.39
403.11
11.25
31.69
185.01
299.39
77.47

584.29
100.00
416.67

12.96

20.00
100.00
360.29

9,745.25

3,000.00

15,000.00
5,000.00

5,125.00

6,000.00
10,000.00

2,000.00

1,900.00
95,000.00
1,000.00
5720.28
500.00

$193,076.67



