	1936
National Homeowners Service Corporation	114.60
Personal Banking Service, Inc.	130.59
Automobile Brokerage Corporation	761.85
Fidelity Finance Corporation	241.83
United Cigar Stores Delaware Corporation Estate of Joseph M. Healy	7.51
South Dorchester Telephone Company	7.96
Ella V. Krouse	$70.32 \\ 28.73$
Estate of Louisa Muhsmann	36.06
Estate of Bernard Muhsmann	8 6.6 5
Susquehanna Transmission Company	261.39
Independent Mutual Life Insurance Company of	201.00
Maryland	33.00
Acme Finance Corporation	27.74
Maryland Gas Transmission Corporation	265.39
Calvert Investment Company	403.11
Stanley J. Meadows	11.25
Mrs. Lillian M. Townsend	31.69
Public Loan Company, Inc	185.01
J. L. Gibson	299.39
Estate of Catherine A. Schuck	77.47
Safe Deposit and Trust Company, Executor,	
Estate of Waldo Newcomer	584.29
Sharer & Hering	100.00
Harry Agular	416.67
Sherwood Brothers, Inc	12.96
Sun Underwriters Insurance Company	20.00
Estate of Arthur Wallenhorst	100.00
w. w. Barnes, Executor, Estate of Marie	
Tibbetts Pan-American Poffmany Componetion and Mayi	360.29
Pan-American Refinery Corporation and Mexican Petroleum Corporation	0.745.05
8. For salaries and expenses of the Commission ap-	9,745.25
pointed to make a study of and further the inter-	
est of Morgan College, to be spent under the direc-	
tion of the Governor	3,000.00
9. For repairs, alterations, improvements and equip-	0,000.00
ment to the Executive Mansion, to be spent under	
the direction of the Governor	15,000.00
10. For landscaping and care of State House and Man-	10,000.00
sion Grounds 11. Claim allowed by State Industrial Accident Com-	5,000.00
11. Claim allowed by State Industrial Accident Com-	0,000.00
mission to Mrs. Ida N. Broseker (provided this	
mission to Mrs. Ida N. Broseker (provided this claim has not been settled prior to October 1,	
1935)	5,125.00
12. For the purchase of 400 copies of the 1935 Cumu-	•
lative Supplement to the Annotated Code of Mary-	
land—\$15.00 per copy	6,000.00
13. Agricultural Fair Associations	10,000.00
14. For expenses of Committees to advise with the Gov-	
ernor on various governmental problems, to be	
spent under the direction of the Governor	2,000.00
15. To the Maryland Tercentenary Memorial Com-	4 000 00
mission	1,900.00
17. State Aviation Commission.	95,000.00
18. Clerks' and Registers' Retirement Board	1,000.00
19. State Board of Commissioners of Plumbing	5,720.28
	500.00
Total Appropriations from General Funds	\$193,076.67